The closing of this offering is not contingent upon the closing of the acquisition of FNBNY Bancorp, Inc.  Accordingly, if you decide to
purchase shares of our common stock you should be willing to do so whether or not we complete the FNBNY Bancorp, Inc. acquisition.
If we do not complete the FNBNY Bancorp, Inc. acquisition, we will use the net proceeds from the offering for general corporate purposes and
may contribute some portion of the proceeds in the form of capital to the Bank.  We may also use the net proceeds for potential future
acquisitions, although we have no agreements for any acquisitions other than the FNBNY Bancorp, Inc. acquisition at this time.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2013 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the receipt of the
net proceeds from the offering.  The as adjusted capitalization assumes the sale of $34.8 million of common stock, that the underwriter�s option
to purchase additional shares is not exercised, and that the net proceeds from the offering, after deducting the underwriters� discount and the
estimated offering expenses payable by us, are approximately $32.6 million.

June 30, 2013
Actual As Adjusted (1)(2)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Long-Term Indebtedness:
Junior subordinated debentures (3) $ 16,002 $ 16,002

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock ($0.01 par value; 2,000,000 shares authorized; no
shares issued) � �
Common stock ($0.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares authorized;
9,132,839 issued and 9,131,324 shares outstanding at June 30, 2013;
10,807,839 shares issued, 10,806,324 shares outstanding as adjusted)
(1) 91 108
Surplus 67,438 100,040
Retained earnings 59,398 59,398
Accumulated other comprehensive income (9,300) (9,300)
Treasury stock, at cost (1,515 shares) (33) (33)
Total stockholders� equity 117,594 150,213
Total capitalization (4) 133,596 166,215

Bridge Bancorp, Inc. Capital Ratios
Total capital to risk weighted assets 13.7% 17.1%
Tier I capital to risk weighted assets 12.5% 15.8%
Tier I capital to average assets 8.5% 10.3%

(1) The number of common shares to be outstanding after the offering is based on actual shares outstanding as of June 30, 2013, and
assumes that 1,675,000 shares of common stock are sold in the offering at a price of $20.75 per share and that the underwriter�s option to
purchase additional shares is not exercised. In addition, the number of common shares to be outstanding after this offering excludes (i) 49,362
shares subject to outstanding options having a weighted average exercise price of $25.44 per share, (ii) 731,426 shares of common stock

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B5